
F2A  -  SPEED

N° NAME Surname Nation
A01 Maximilian MARKSTEINER Jun AUT
A02
A03 Paul EISNER GBR
A04 Peter HALMAN GBR
A05 Ken MORRISSEY GBR
A06 Franz MARKSTEINER AUT
A07 Katjia RITTER GER
A08 Peter GRUENDEL GER
A09 Norbert SCHMITZ GER
A10 Rob METKEMEJER NED
A11 Luis PARRAMON ESP
A12
A13 Eliseo CARRACEDO ESP
A14 Brian HOWSER NZL
A15 William BELL NZL
A16 Stefan STEFANOV BUL
A17 Georgi KABAKOV BUL
A18 Sedef DONCHEV BUL
A19 Dimo GELEV Jun BUL
A20 Jean Marc AUBE FRA
A21 Jean MAGNE FRA
A22 Régis GILBERT FRA
A23 Aurélie AUBE Jun FRA
A24 Jari VALO FIN
A25 Carl DODGE USA
A26 William HUGHES USA
A27 Chris MONTAGINO USA
A28 Carl LICKFOLD Jun USA
A29 Richard JUSTIC AUS
A30 Niels LYHNE-HANSEN DEN
A31 Valerii KRAMARENKO UKR
A32 Valeriy BYELIKOV UKR
A33 Oleksander OSOVYK UKR
A34
A35 Per STJÄRNESUND SWE
A36 Jan GUSTAFSSON SWE
A37 Bengt Olof SAMUELSSON SWE
A38
A39 Pawel PRAUS POL
A40 Sandor KALMAR HUN
A41 Imre ELEKES HUN
A42 Ferenc SZVACSEK HUN
A43 Balazs SZASZ Jun HUN
A44 Marian JURKOVIC SRB
A45 Luca GROSSI ITA
A46 Ivo PIRAZZOLI ITA
A47 Sergio TOMELLERI ITA
A48 Dmitry ALYABIEV RUS
A49 Sergey KOSTIN RUS
A50 Andrey KALININ RUS
A51 Leonid TURIN Jun RUS



F2A - SPEED    Individual general results

Place N° NAME Surname Nation Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Result
(km/h) (km/h) (km/h) (km/h)

1 A11 Luis PARRAMON ESP 293,8 0,0 296,3 296,3
2 A40 Sandor KALMAR HUN 292,6 296,0 0,0 296,0
3 A45 Luca GROSSI ITA 295,9 0,0 289,5 295,9
4 A04 Peter HALMAN GBR 290,0 291,5 295,8 295,8
5 A21 Jean MAGNE FRA 250,2 295,6 0,0 295,6
6 A05 Ken MORRISSEY GBR 294,7 293,2 292,6 294,7
7 A35 Per STJÄRNESUND SWE 292,9 0,0 292,8 292,9
8 A24 Jari VALO FIN 291,6 291,7 292,1 292,1
9 A25 Carl DODGE USA 290,9 291,4 0,0 291,4
10 A03 Paul EISNER GBR 291,3 272,4 0,0 291,3
11 A49 Sergey KOSTIN RUS 289,4 0,0 290,7 290,7
12 A48 Dmitry ALYABIEV RUS 281,6 0,0 289,6 289,6
13 A33 Oleksander OSOVYK UKR 286,2 288,5 289,5 289,5
14 A46 Ivo PIRAZZOLI ITA 289,5 258,2 288,1 289,5
15 A20 Jean Marc AUBE FRA 288,6 0,0 287,7 288,6
16 A44 Marian JURKOVIC SVK 286,6 0,0 0,0 286,6
17 A32 Valeriy BYELIKOV UKR 284,7 286,5 0,0 286,5
18 A01 Maximilian MARKSTEINER Jun AUT 0,0 283,9 286,1 286,1
19 A41 Imre ELEKES HUN 274,3 285,3 283,6 285,3
20 A27 Chris MONTAGINO USA 284,5 0,0 275,8 284,5
21 A31 Valerii KRAMARENKO UKR 272,9 270,3 283,9 283,9
22 A13 Eliseo CARRACEDO ESP 283,1 0,0 283,1 283,1
23 A42 Ferenc SZVACSEK HUN 280,6 282,6 0,0 282,6
24 A26 William HUGHES USA 282,3 0,0 280,3 282,3
25 A37 Bengt Olof SAMUELSSON SWE 244,7 216,8 282,1 282,1
26 A10 Rob METKEMEJER NED 275,0 281,7 279,8 281,7
27 A29 Richard JUSTIC AUS 262,8 280,5 272,2 280,5
28 A28 Carl LICKFOLD Jun USA 273,6 280,0 0,0 280,0
29 A09 Norbert SCHMITZ GER 279,3 0,0 0,0 279,3
30 A51 Leonid TURIN Jun RUS 0,0 279,1 276,6 279,1
31 A47 Sergio TOMELLERI ITA 274,7 278,2 263,7 278,2
32 A30 Niels LYHNE-HANSEN DEN 0,0 0,0 275,8 275,8
33 A17 Georgi KABAKOV BUL 251,3 264,6 272,3 272,3
34 A50 Andrey KALININ RUS 270,0 0,0 248,2 270,0
35 A23 Aurélie AUBE Jun FRA 269,8 269,5 0,0 269,8
36 A15 William BELL NZL 0,0 262,5 269,5 269,5
37 A22 Régis GILBERT FRA 0,0 0,0 268,1 268,1
38 A39 Pawel PRAUS POL 0,0 0,0 267,2 267,2
39 A43 Balazs SZASZ Jun HUN 266,8 0,0 0,0 266,8
40 A14 Brian HOWSER NZL 261,4 264,6 258,9 264,6
41 A07 Katjia RITTER GER 261,8 0,0 0,0 261,8
42 A36 Jan GUSTAFSSON SWE 260,6 0,0 0,0 260,6
43 A06 Franz MARKSTEINER AUT 0,0 0,0 237,6 237,6
44 A18 Sedef DONCHEV BUL 236,9 0,0 0,0 236,9
45 A16 Stefan STEFANOV BUL 0,0 0,0 230,7 230,7
46 A08 Peter GRUENDEL GER 0,0 0,0 223,5 223,5
47 A19 Dimo GELEV Jun BUL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0



F2A - SPEED      Junior results

Place N° NAME Surname Nation Flight 1 Flight 2 Flight 3 Result
(km/h) (km/h) (km/h) (km/h)

1 A01 Maximilian MARKSTEINER AUT 0,0 283,9 286,1 286,1
2 A28 Carl LICKFOLD USA 273,6 280,0 0,0 280,0
3 A51 Leonid TURIN RUS 0,0 279,1 276,6 279,1
4 A23 Aurélie AUBE FRA 269,8 269,5 0,0 269,8
5 A43 Balazs SZASZ HUN 266,8 0,0 0,0 266,8

NP A19 Dimo GELEV BUL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0



F2A - SPEED    Team classification
²

Place Nation PILOT 1 PILOT 2 PILOT 3 JUNIOR Team Sum of Best
Speed Place Speed Place Speed Place Speed Place result places place

1 United Kingdom A03 291,3 km/h 10 A04 295,8 km/h 4 A05 294,7 km/h 6 881,8 km/h 20 4
2 Hungary A40 296,0 km/h 2 A41 285,3 km/h 19 A42 282,6 km/h 23 A43 266,8 km/h 39 863,9 km/h 44 2
3 Italy A45 295,9 km/h 3 A46 289,5 km/h 14 A47 278,2 km/h 31 863,6 km/h 48 3
4 Ukraine A31 283,9 km/h 21 A32 286,5 km/h 17 A33 289,5 km/h 13 859,9 km/h 51 13
5 Russia A48 289,6 km/h 12 A49 290,7 km/h 11 A50 270,0 km/h 34 A51 279,1 km/h 30 859,4 km/h 53 11
6 USA A25 291,4 km/h 9 A26 282,3 km/h 24 A27 284,5 km/h 20 A28 280,0 km/h 28 858,2 km/h 53 9
7 France A20 288,6 km/h 15 A21 295,6 km/h 5 A22 268,1 km/h 37 A23 269,8 km/h 35 854,0 km/h 55 5
8 Sweden A35 292,9 km/h 7 A36 260,6 km/h 42 A37 282,1 km/h 25 835,6 km/h 74 7
9 Germany A07 261,8 km/h 41 A08 223,5 km/h 46 A09 279,3 km/h 29 764,6 km/h 116 29
10 Bulgaria A16 230,7 km/h 45 A17 272,3 km/h 33 A18 236,9 km/h 44 A19 0,0 km/h 47 739,9 km/h 122 33
11 Spain A11 296,3 km/h 1 A13 283,1 km/h 22 579,4 km/h 23 1
12 New Zealand A14 264,6 km/h 40 A15 269,5 km/h 36 534,1 km/h 76 36
13 Austria A06 237,6 km/h 43 A01 286,1 km/h 18 523,7 km/h 61 18
14 Finland A24 292,1 km/h 8 292,1 km/h 8 8
15 Slovakia A44 286,6 km/h 16 286,6 km/h 16 16
16 Netherlands A10 281,7 km/h 26 281,7 km/h 26 26
17 Australia A29 280,5 km/h 27 280,5 km/h 27 27
18 Denmark A30 275,8 km/h 32 275,8 km/h 32 32
19 Poland A39 267,2 km/h 38 267,2 km/h 38 38



F2B  -  AEROBATICS

N° NAME Surname Nation

B01 Mauricio MILANI Jun WC ITA
B02
B03 Roy CHERRY GBR
B04 Robert KITLEY GBR
B05 Barry ROBINSON GBR
B06 Erhard WEINMANN AUT
B07 Walter WEINSEISEN AUT
B08 Franz WENCZEL AUT
B09 Richard KORNMEIER GER
B10 Mickael FEGER GER
B11 Uwe DEGNER GER
B12 Cornelius GHERIG Jun GER
B13 Henk DE JONG NED
B14 Bruno VAN HOEK NED
B15 Bert METKEMEJER NED
B16 Carles MAS ESP
B17 Javier HOLGUERA ESP
B18 Alberto PARRA ESP
B19 Javier AGUIAR Jun ESP
B20 Paul LAGAN NZL
B21 Kevin BARNES NZL
B22 Alan LAWRENCE NZL
B23 Shoichiro NOGOME JPN
B24 Hiromi OHATA JPN
B25 Mitsuru YOKOYAMA JPN
B26 Oki MINATO Jun JPN
B27 Philippe GAUTHIER FRA
B28 Nicolas CHAPOULAUD FRA
B29 Jacky PIGOUT FRA
B30 Alexandre GAUTHIER Jun FRA
B31 Peter GERMANN SUI
B32 Peter HOFACKER SUI
B33 Peter DAEPPEN SUI
B34 Elias MAYER FIN
B35 David FITZGERALD USA
B36 Paul WALKER USA
B37 Orestes HERNANDEZ USA
B38 Paul FERRELL Jun USA
B39 Jiri VEJMOLA CZE
B40 Radomil DOBROVOLNY CZE
B41 Pavel BENES CZE
B42 Yong Qiang SIAH Jun SIN
B43 David SIMONS AUS
B44 Joe PARISI AUS
B45 Frank BATTAM AUS
B46 Keith RENECLE RSA
B47
B48
B49 Aage WIBERG DEN
B50 Clamer MELTZER NOR
B51 Norvald OLSVOLD NOR
B52 Xinping HANG CHN
B53 Hongwei WANG CHN
B54 Shujun GUO CHN
B55 Ronghao GENG Jun CHN
B56
B57 Luc DESSAUCY BEL
B58 David LIBER BEL
B59 Salvator BARILE BEL
B60 Andrii YATSENKO UKR
B61 Yurii YATSENKO UKR
B62 Sergii SOLOMYANIKOV UKR
B63
B64 Igor BURGER SVK
B65 Jan STANO SVK
B66 Alexander SCHREK SVK
B67 Bene RODRIGUES BRA
B68 Francisco A. FONTENELE BRA
B69 Thomas AMOS CASE BRA
B70 Thomas AMOS CASE Jr Jun BRA
B71 Staffan EKSTRÖM SWE
B72 Ove ANDERSSON SWE
B73 Erdenetsogt TUGULDUR MGL
B74 Sylwester KUBIK POL
B75 Zbigniew DOLOWY POL
B76 Krystian BORZECKI POL
B77 Vytautas VASILAUSKAS LTU
B78 Konstantin BAJAIKINE CAN
B79 Svetoslav Ivanov SINAPOV BUL
B80 Andrei GENIN EST
B81 Ljubomir RADOSAVLJEVIC SRB
B82 Alberto MAGGI ITA
B83 Mauro FIUSSELLO ITA
B84 Giacomo FELICI ITA
B85 Marco VALLIERA Jun ITA
B86 Carlos BARRABINO ARG
B87 Roberto RODRIGUEZ ARG
B88 Adrian BARRABINO Jun ARG
B89 Evgeny YAKOVLEV RUS
B90 Valentin SALENEK RUS
B91 Viktor  SALENEK RUS
B92 Roman KLEVTSOV Jun RUS
B93 Angel MARGAROV BUL
B94 Evgeny VOLGIN KAZ



F2B - AEROBATICS

Flight 1 Flight 3 Flight 2 Flight 4 Result
1 B35 David FITZGERALD USA 1060,46 0,00 1084,50 0,00 1062,71 1049,35 982,35 1056,03
2 B64 Igor BURGER SVK 1001,20 1013,06 1054,66 1026,56 1008,30 1036,66 1052,31 1044,48
3 B52 Xinping HANG CHN 1036,33 1039,93 1066,40 1072,90 1027,05 1033,86 1045,96 1039,91
4 B66 Alexander SCHREK SVK 1036,40 1014,46 1064,33 1062,63 1000,08 1021,18 1046,20 1033,69
5 B54 Shujun GUO CHN 1040,46 1050,90 1052,10 1065,43 1023,83 1023,43 985,48 1023,63
6 B36 Paul WALKER USA 938,80 1011,13 993,86 1029,13 1007,96 987,18 1035,61 1021,78
7 B37 Orestes HERNANDEZ USA 1051,60 998,60 1054,23 0,00 1001,73 1017,96 1023,45 1020,70
8 B60 Andrii YATSENKO UKR 1029,63 1003,43 1042,50 1084,50 1008,76 1002,00 1023,95 1016,35
9 B53 Hongwei WANG CHN 1009,10 1013,03 988,06 1046,16 1011,98 1016,76 1015,48 1016,12
10 B09 Richard KORNMEIER GER 984,33 1007,70 1069,46 1023,26 1011,38 992,51 1013,90 1012,64
11 B62 Sergii SOLOMYANIKOV UKR 1003,46 1034,00 1001,16 1010,00 1002,63 1014,33 1005,35 1009,84
12 B13 Henk DE JONG NED 995,56 973,46 1024,53 1047,83 1003,56 958,70 1009,61 1006,58
13 B39 Jiri VEJMOLA CZE 1021,90 1040,80 980,90 989,53 1000,81 989,00 1005,50 1003,15
14 B01 Mauricio MILANI Jun WC ITA 1027,86 979,06 1056,46 999,86 986,78 970,03 907,28 978,40
15 B82 Alberto MAGGI ITA 1009,43 998,80 1030,23 1030,93 965,21 954,20 988,53 976,87
16 B24 Hiromi OHATA JPN 1036,20 984,70 941,03 984,60 2020,80
17 B23 Shoichiro NOGOME JPN 1036,06 992,73 968,53 983,93 2019,99
18 B85 Marco VALLIERA Jun ITA 974,46 898,10 1043,26 977,96 2017,72
19 B89 Evgeny YAKOVLEV RUS 984,26 999,66 994,63 1011,73 2011,39
20 B65 Jan STANO SVK 991,20 1002,26 985,43 1007,66 2009,92
21 B27 Philippe GAUTHIER FRA 954,96 953,63 1047,10 1014,53 2002,06
22 B61 Yurii YATSENKO UKR 26,20 958,56 1036,46 986,26 1995,02
23 B57 Luc DESSAUCY BEL 983,36 978,73 1004,86 992,93 1988,22
24 B25 Mitsuru YOKOYAMA JPN 1017,13 970,10 949,83 931,40 1966,96
25 B11 Uwe DEGNER GER 945,53 927,83 1008,40 971,33 1953,93
26 B90 Valentin SALENEK RUS 965,00 970,16 983,66 909,43 1953,82
27 B16 Carles MAS ESP 984,03 963,23 969,76 904,33 1953,79
28 B55 Ronghao GENG Jun CHN 991,30 0,00 961,60 663,80 1952,90
29 B58 David LIBER BEL 952,23 935,56 999,90 929,60 1952,13
30 B28 Nicolas CHAPOULAUD FRA 985,70 935,80 958,93 933,50 1944,63
31 B91 Viktor  SALENEK RUS 977,30 952,50 966,80 932,06 1944,10
32 B67 Bene RODRIGUES BRA 913,70 936,10 993,43 995,06 1931,16
33 B40 Radomil DOBROVOLNY CZE 950,43 926,00 968,23 856,70 1918,66
34 B78 Konstantin BAJAIKINE CAN 963,40 972,66 942,80 919,00 1915,46
35 B30 Alexandre GAUTHIER Jun FRA 923,76 925,20 989,66 907,53 1914,86
36 B87 Roberto RODRIGUEZ ARG 941,73 931,13 955,80 915,26 1897,53
37 B84 Giacomo FELICI ITA 950,40 900,40 936,46 863,10 1886,86
38 B83 Mauro FIUSSELLO ITA 956,36 941,13 928,76 881,66 1885,12
39 B29 Jacky PIGOUT FRA 915,23 960,13 919,13 912,76 1879,26
40 B44 Joe PARISI AUS 923,93 778,30 954,56 864,36 1878,49
41 B31 Peter GERMANN SUI 929,70 910,03 936,63 923,33 1866,33
42 B38 Paul FERRELL Jun USA 881,10 864,36 982,20 902,06 1863,30
43 B04 Robert KITLEY GBR 855,76 879,20 974,26 924,63 1853,46
44 B05 Barry ROBINSON GBR 900,26 874,76 908,76 949,93 1850,19
45 B70 Thomas AMOS CASE Jr Jun BRA 897,06 894,83 928,90 899,00 1825,96
46 B20 Paul LAGAN NZL 926,46 883,36 888,76 872,43 1815,22
47 B76 Krystian BORZECKI POL 866,23 887,90 910,36 925,70 1813,60
48 B18 Alberto PARRA ESP 874,50 842,13 933,46 836,36 1807,96
49 B07 Walter WEINSEISEN AUT 907,73 883,10 899,03 889,30 1806,76
50 B03 Roy CHERRY GBR 895,10 834,56 903,43 781,83 1798,53
51 B34 Elias MAYER FIN 863,96 873,80 920,96 752,86 1794,76
52 B21 Kevin BARNES NZL 893,40 862,33 901,10 880,23 1794,50
53 B86 Carlos BARRABINO ARG 891,06 875,86 881,56 898,06 1789,12
54 B41 Pavel BENES CZE 928,16 918,50 857,16 850,53 1785,32
55 B46 Keith RENECLE RSA 672,73 900,40 680,00 880,36 1780,76
56 B92 Roman KLEVTSOV Jun RUS 784,13 883,36 896,06 781,16 1779,42
57 B17 Javier HOLGUERA ESP 833,96 842,10 934,63 841,90 1776,73
58 B26 Oki MINATO Jun JPN 972,53 908,20 798,20 271,46 1770,73
59 B74 Sylwester KUBIK POL 918,20 902,53 808,70 835,03 1753,23
60 B71 Staffan EKSTRÖM SWE 893,00 902,76 850,33 844,33 1753,09
61 B14 Bruno VAN HOEK NED 897,00 874,03 846,20 758,63 1743,20
62 B08 Franz WENCZEL AUT 845,30 831,53 897,30 863,86 1742,60
63 B19 Javier AGUIAR Jun ESP 883,03 887,23 814,00 846,60 1733,83
64 B33 Peter DAEPPEN SUI 809,40 832,03 855,93 897,10 1729,13
65 B43 David SIMONS AUS 857,33 823,63 855,90 867,86 1725,19
66 B45 Frank BATTAM AUS 840,56 801,13 883,26 814,43 1723,82
67 B06 Erhard WEINMANN AUT 852,36 852,50 869,76 835,13 1722,26
68 B50 Clamer MELTZER NOR 890,06 486,66 831,03 821,90 1721,09
69 B59 Salvator BARILE BEL 873,00 859,63 616,43 828,23 1701,23
70 B68 Francisco A. FONTENELE BRA 887,46 796,53 808,50 809,80 1697,26
71 B15 Bert METKEMEJER NED 819,76 839,53 851,76 750,33 1691,29
72 B75 Zbigniew DOLOWY POL 782,80 824,76 777,33 864,90 1689,66
73 B49 Aage WIBERG DEN 819,30 868,96 818,23 704,10 1687,19
74 B72 Ove ANDERSSON SWE 786,43 880,80 799,10 635,03 1679,90
75 B32 Peter HOFACKER SUI 828,20 840,50 834,70 777,03 1675,20
76 B42 Yong Qiang SIAH Jun SIN 839,93 835,10 822,83 784,50 1662,76
77 B88 Adrian BARRABINO Jun ARG 814,86 459,40 818,70 799,16 1633,56
78 B94 Evgeny VOLGIN KAZ 800,60 855,46 731,66 763,43 1618,89
79 B22 Alan LAWRENCE NZL 813,13 762,40 772,20 782,73 1595,86
80 B12 Cornelius GHERIG Jun GER 819,86 653,60 722,56 761,83 1581,69
81 B10 Mickael FEGER GER 785,83 769,10 763,96 723,30 1549,79
82 B93 Angel MARGAROV BUL 747,36 0,00 773,33 0,00 1520,69
83 B69 Thomas AMOS CASE BRA 725,73 736,13 779,00 632,70 1515,13
84 B81 Ljubomir RADOSAVLJEVIC SRB 726,66 0,00 712,86 717,46 1444,12
85 B77 Vytautas VASILAUSKAS LTU 658,60 712,90 716,03 720,86 1433,76
86 B51 Norvald OLSVOLD NOR 644,93 535,23 661,30 758,90 1403,83
87 B80 Andrei GENIN EST 560,43 655,00 526,40 712,40 1367,40
88 B79 Svetoslav Ivanov SINAPOV BUL 445,33 357,00 415,70 0,00 861,03
89 B73 Erdenetsogt TUGULDUR MGL 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Circle B Fly-off 1 Fly-off 2 Fly-off 3

Individual general results

Place N° NAME Surname Nation Circle A



F2B - AEROBATICS

Flight 1 Flight 3 Flight 2 Flight 4 Result

1 B01 Mauricio MILANI Jun WC ITA 1027,86 979,06 1056,46 999,86 986,78 970,03 907,28 978,40
2 B85 Marco VALLIERA ITA 974,46 898,10 1043,26 977,96 962,48 940,76 956,66 959,57
3 B55 Ronghao GENG CHN 991,30 0,00 961,60 663,80 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
4 B30 Alexandre GAUTHIER FRA 923,76 925,20 989,66 907,53 1914,86
5 B38 Paul FERRELL USA 881,10 864,36 982,20 902,06 1863,30
6 B70 Thomas AMOS CASE Jr BRA 897,06 894,83 928,90 899,00 1825,96
7 B92 Roman KLEVTSOV RUS 784,13 883,36 896,06 781,16 1779,42
8 B26 Oki MINATO JPN 972,53 908,20 798,20 271,46 1770,73
9 B19 Javier AGUIAR ESP 883,03 887,23 814,00 846,60 1733,83
10 B42 Yong Qiang SIAH SIN 839,93 835,10 822,83 784,50 1662,76
11 B88 Adrian BARRABINO ARG 814,86 459,40 818,70 799,16 1633,56
12 B12 Cornelius GHERIG GER 819,86 653,60 722,56 761,83 1581,69

Circle B Fly-off 1 Fly-off 2 Fly-off 3

Junior results

Place N° NAME Surname Nation
Circle A



F2B - AEROBATICS Team classification

Place Nation PILOT 1 PILOT 2 PILOT 3 JUNIOR Team Best
Place Place Place Place result place

1 USA B35 1 B36 6 B37 7 B38 42 14 1
2 People's Republic of China B52 3 B53 9 B54 5 B55 28 17 3
3 Slovakia B64 2 B65 20 B66 4 26 2
4 Ukraine B60 8 B61 22 B62 11 41 8
5 Japan B23 17 B24 16 B25 24 B26 58 57 16
6 Italy B82 15 B83 38 B84 37 B85 18 70 15
7 Russia B89 19 B90 26 B91 31 B92 56 76 19
8 France B27 21 B28 30 B29 39 B30 35 86 21
9 Czech Republic B39 13 B40 33 B41 54 100 13

10 Germany B09 10 B10 81 B11 25 B12 80 115 10
11 Belgium  B57 23 B58 29 B59 69 121 23
12 Spain B16 27 B17 57 B18 48 B19 63 132 27
13 United Kingdom B03 50 B04 43 B05 44 137 43
14 Netherlands B13 12 B14 61 B15 71 144 12
15 Brazil B67 32 B68 70 B69 83 B70 45 147 32
16 Argentina B86 53 B87 36 B88 77 166 36
17 Australia B43 65 B44 40 B45 66 171 40
18 New Zealand B20 46 B21 52 B22 79 177 46
19 Poland B74 59 B75 72 B76 47 178 47
20 Austria B06 67 B07 49 B08 62 178 49
21 Switzerland B31 41 B32 75 B33 64 180 41
22 Sweden B71 60 B72 74 134 60
23 Norway B50 68 B51 86 154 68
24 Bulgaria B79 88 B93 82 170 82
25 Canada B78 34 34 34
26 Finland B34 51 51 51
27 South Africa B46 55 55 55
28 Denmark B49 73 73 73
29 Singapore B42 76 76 76
30 Kazakhstan B94 78 78 78
31 Serbia B81 84 84 84
32 Lithuania B77 85 85 85
33 Estonia B80 87 87 87
34 Mongolia B73 89 89 89



F2C  -  TEAM-RACING

N° NAME Surname Nation
C01
C02
C03 M. FITZGERALD / M. THOMASON GBR
C04 R. LEEMAN / J. BROADHEAD GBR
C05 M. ROSS / G. YELDHAM GBR
C06 A. PROKOFJEVS / V. PROKOFJEVS LAT
C07 W. REINISCH / H. STRANIAK AUT
C08 S. RICHTER / N. TETERJUKOV GER
C09 E. LEUPOLD / K. ENGFER GER
C10 R. OLIJVE / F. SCHOT NED
C11 J. BARRAGAN / A. BARRAGAN ESP
C12 P. ALONSO / I. IGLESIAS ESP
C13
C14 P. SURUGUE / G. SURUGUE FRA
C15 T. OUGEN / R. SURUGUE FRA
C16 F. PICARD / C. PERRET FRA
C17 H. BORER / H. STUDER SUI
C18 A. ASCHER / L. ASCHER USA
C19 T. FLUKER / R. LAMBERT USA
C20 J. ALLEN / B. WHITNEY USA
C21 C. WEE / TW. WONG SIN
C22 R. ONG / D. SU SIN
C23 J.W. WONG / C.H. GOH Jun SIN
C24 R. FITZGERALD / M. ELLINS AUS
C25 H. SIMONS / G. POTTER AUS
C26 T. LETCHFORD / S. WALTON AUS
C27 D. MEYER / C. CLOETE RSA
C28 A. CARDOSO / J. GOULÂO POR
C29 A. MORTINHO / L. MATIAS POR
C30 V. KRAMARENKO / Y. CHAIKA UKR
C31 Y. BONDARENKO / S. LERNER UKR
C32 V. ZHURAVLYOV / V. SOSNOVSKIY UKR
C33 I. SAVSCHENKO / O. VRONS'KYY Jun UKR
C34 W. WINGETER / J. DEVENISH BRA
C35 B.O. SAMUELSSON / K. AXTILLIUS SWE
C36 P. STJÄRNESUND / J. GUSTAFSSON SWE
C37 F. ORVOS / A. KASOLY HUN
C38 G. FLENDER / B. SZASZ Jun HUN
C39 A. YAKOVLEV / A. GRIGARTAS LTU
C40 G. MARTINI / M. MENOZZI ITA
C41 M. MAGLI / E. PIRAZZINI ITA
C42 R. MARASINI / R. LOSI ITA
C43 S. DOZHIDAEV / V. DUKOV RUS
C44 S. ANDREEV / O. VOROBIEV RUS
C45 P. MIHONOV / S. SOBKO RUS



F2C - TEAM-RACING    Individual results

Place N° NAME Surname Nation Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Semi 1 Semi 2 Final
1 C25 H. SIMONS / G. POTTER AUS 3 : 09,2 3 : 12,5 3 : 05,8 3 : 13,6 3 : 06,7 6 : 13,2
2 C15 T. OUGEN / R. SURUGUE FRA 3 : 10,1 3 : 07,6 54 laps DISQ 3 : 05,1 6 : 32,2
3 C14 P. SURUGUE / G. SURUGUE FRA 3 : 04,7 34 laps 89 laps 3 : 07,4 3 : 17,3 DISQ
4 C24 R. FITZGERALD / M. ELLINS AUS 3 : 14,7 3 : 07,0 3 : 17,3 3 : 09,7 3 : 17,9
5 C43 S. DOZHIDAEV / V. DUKOV RUS 3 : 09,8 3 : 19,3 3 : 14,8 3 : 11,9 3 : 12,5
6 C37 F. ORVOS / A. KASOLY HUN 3 : 32,2 3 : 16,4 3 : 12,9 3 : 12,9 59 laps
7 C19 T. FLUKER / R. LAMBERT USA 3 : 11,7 DISQ DISQ DISQ 3 : 13,3
8 C30 V. KRAMARENKO / Y. CHAIKA UKR DISQ 3 : 01,9 DISQ 3 : 13,7 DISQ
9 C44 S. ANDREEV / O. VOROBIEV RUS DISQ 3 : 09,9 3 : 09,8 68 laps 3 : 14,2
10 C12 P. ALONSO / I. IGLESIAS ESP 3 : 07,3 DISQ 3 : 32,4 3 : 15,5 80 laps
11 C31 Y. BONDARENKO / S. LERNER UKR 3 : 07,6 68 laps 3 : 12,9 68 laps 3 : 15,8
12 C16 F. PICARD / C. PERRET FRA 3 : 11,9 3 : 11,4 3 : 17,1 3 : 17,6 3 : 34,0
13 C45 P. MIHONOV / S. SOBKO RUS 3 : 13,8 3 : 18,6 3 : 50,7 3 : 27,0
14 C34 W. WINGETER / J. DEVENISH BRA 3 : 14,1 DISQ DISQ 3 : 43,0
15 C03 M. FITZGERALD / M. THOMASON GBR 3 : 15,5 DISQ 3 : 26,1
16 C32 V. ZHURAVLYOV / V. SOSNOVSKIY UKR DISQ 3 : 35,3 3 : 15,9
17 C40 G. MARTINI / M. MENOZZI ITA 3 : 19,0 3 : 24,1 3 : 20,2
18 C42 R. MARASINI / R. LOSI ITA 3 : 21,6 3 : 30,6 31 laps
19 C06 A. PROKOFJEVS / V. PROKOFJEVS LAT 3 : 28,7 3 : 44,8 3 : 22,1
20 C33 I. SAVSCHENKO / O. VRONS'KYY Jun UKR DISQ 3 : 29,8 3 : 22,4
21 C04 R. LEEMAN / J. BROADHEAD GBR 3 : 22,5 3 : 30,2 3 : 30,8
22 C11 J. BARRAGAN / A. BARRAGAN ESP 3 : 22,8 DISQ 3 : 23,0
23 C36 P. STJÄRNESUND / J. GUSTAFSSON SWE 3 : 35,8 3 : 29,6 3 : 25,9
24 C41 M. MAGLI / E. PIRAZZINI ITA 3 : 26,3 94 laps 92 laps
25 C17 H. BORER / H. STUDER SUI 3 : 34,5 3 : 26,5 32 laps
26 C20 J. ALLEN / B. WHITNEY USA DISQ 69 laps 3 : 27,7
27 C29 A. MORTINHO / L. MATIAS POR 3 : 29,5 DISQ 89 laps
28 C05 M. ROSS / G. YELDHAM GBR 35 laps 3 : 29,6 96 laps
29 C35 B.O. SAMUELSSON / K. AXTILLIUS SWE 3 : 40,8 3 : 30,3 3 : 49,0
30 C26 T. LETCHFORD / S. WALTON AUS 3 : 33,8 3 : 30,5 4 : 03,5
31 C10 R. OLIJVE / F. SCHOT NED 0 : 00,0 3 : 32,1 52 laps
32 C18 A. ASCHER / L. ASCHER USA 0 : 00,0 68 laps 3 : 34,4
33 C09 E. LEUPOLD / K. ENGFER GER 3 : 35,1 3 : 34,9 3 : 41,2
34 C22 R. ONG / D. SU SIN DISQ 3 : 35,8 3 : 46,2
35 C07 W. REINISCH / H. STRANIAK AUT 73 laps DISQ 3 : 36,0
36 C28 A. CARDOSO / J. GOULÂO POR 3 : 47,0 3 : 56,0 3 : 36,6
37 C08 S. RICHTER / N. TETERJUKOV GER 3 : 56,2 35 laps 3 : 38,2
38 C39 A. YAKOVLEV / A. GRIGARTAS LTU 4 : 08,2 3 : 39,1 3 : 39,4
39 C23 J.W. WONG / C.H. GOH Jun SIN 3 : 41,4 DISQ 70 laps
40 C38 G. FLENDER / B. SZASZ Jun HUN DISQ 3 : 54,1 94 laps
41 C21 C. WEE / TW. WONG SIN DISQ DISQ 24 laps
42 C27 D. MEYER / C. CLOETE RSA DISQ 17 laps DISQ



F2C - TEAM-RACING      Junior results

²
Place N° NAME Surname Nation Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Best Final

1 C33 I. SAVSCHENKO / O. VRONS'KYY UKR DISQ 3 : 29,8 3 : 22,4 3 : 22,4 6 : 39,0
2 C38 G. FLENDER / B. SZASZ HUN DISQ 3 : 54,1 94 laps 3 : 54,1 67 laps
3 C23 J.W. WONG / C.H. GOH SIN 3 : 41,4 DISQ 70 laps 3 : 41,4 DISQ



   F2C - TEAM-RACING Team classification
²

Place Nation TEAM 1 TEAM 2 TEAM 3 JUNIOR TEAM Team Best
Place Place Place Place result place

1 France C14 3 C15 2 C16 12 17 2
2 Russia C43 5 C44 9 C45 13 27 5
3 Australia C24 4 C25 1 C26 30 35 1
4 Ukraine C30 8 C31 11 C32 16 C33 20 35 8
5 Italy C40 17 C41 24 C42 18 59 17
6 United Kingdom C03 15 C04 21 C05 28 64 15
7 USA C18 32 C19 7 C20 26 65 7
8 Singapore C21 41 C22 34 C23 39 114 34
9 Spain C11 22 C12 10 32 10

10 Hungary C37 6 C38 40 46 6
11 Sweden C35 29 C36 23 52 23
12 Portugal C28 36 C29 27 63 27
13 Germany C08 37 C09 33 70 33
14 Brazil C34 14 14 14
15 Latvia C06 19 19 19
16 Switzerland C17 25 25 25
17 Netherlands C10 31 31 31
18 Austria C07 35 35 35
19 Lithuania C39 38 38 38
20 South Africa C27 42 42 42



F2D  -  COMBAT

N° NAME Surname Nation
D01
D02
D03 Graham IVES GBR
D04 Mervyn JONES GBR
D05 Mike WHILLANCE GBR
D06 Peteris BROKANS LAT
D07 Boriss JALUNIS LAT
D08 Aleksandrs PROKOFJEVS LAT
D09 Rûdolf KÖNIGSHOFER AUT
D10 Gûnter STAFFEL AUT
D11 André HORST GER
D12 Marat BUKIN GER
D13 Lothar HENTSCHEL GER
D14 Monique WAKKERMAN NED
D15 Loet WAKKERMAN NED
D16 Leo VOSS NED
D17 César PICADO ESP
D18 Jordi ROURA ESP
D19 Juan Carlos FRIAS ESP
D20 Bryce GIBSON NZL
D21 Chris RENTON NZL
D22 Doug PALMER NZL
D23 James PALMER Jun NZL
D24 Lubomir DONCHEV BUL
D25 Romeo DONCHEV Jun BUL
D26 Xavi RIERA FRA
D27 Claude BERNARD FRA
D28 Timo FORSS FIN
D29 Kimmo VALKONEN FIN
D30 Laura LEINO FIN
D31 Jussi FORSS Jun FIN
D32 Andy MEARS USA
D33 Richard STUBBLEFIELD USA
D34 Mike WILLCOX USA
D35 Christopher WONG SIN
D36 Kevin SU Jun SIN
D37 Peter NORRIE AUS
D38 Murray WILSON AUS
D39 Robert OWEN AUS
D40 Tom LINWOOD Jun AUS
D41 Leonardo SILVA MEX
D42 Federico QUEZADA MEX
D43 Ariel QUEZADA Jun MEX
D44 Anders KUDSK DEN
D45 Bjarne SCHOU DEN
D46 Henning FORBECH DEN
D47 Vasili ZAGREBELNY BLR
D48 Vitali SNITKO BLR
D49 Viktor NEKHAI BLR
D50 Mikita MIKHEYEU Jun BLR
D51 Serguei FOMIN POR
D52
D53 Antonio.MORTINHO POR
D54 Aliona FOMIN Jun POR
D55 Stanislav CULACICHIN MDA
D56 Igor DEMENTIEV MDA
D57 Sergei DEMENTIEV MDA
D58 Natalia DEMENTIEVA Jun MDA
D59 Dimitri JANSSENS BEL
D60 Robert LIBER BEL
D61 Jean Claude JANSSENS BEL
D62 Stanislav CHORNYY UKR
D63 Dmytro SEROGIN UKR
D64 Olga SHOSHNINA UKR
D65 Aleksandr POKORSKIY Jun UKR
D66 Armen VERDANYAN ARM
D67 Vardan TERTERYAN ARM
D68 Aram KESAPYAN ARM
D69 Mauricio SERAFIM BRA
D70 Leonardo  DEVINCENZI BRA
D71
D72 Bengt-Ake FÄLLGREN SWE
D73 Niklas KARLSSON SWE
D74 Hakan ÖSTMAN SWE
D75 Gustav ODH Jun SWE
D76 Dugerjav BATBOLD MGL
D77 Audrius RASTENIS LTU
D78 Andrius MAZEIKIS LTU
D79 Robertas PLATKAUSKAS LTU
D80 Dave LOVGREN CAN
D81 Pat MACKENZIE CAN
D82 Ivan MACKENZIE CAN
D83 Dmitri VARFOLOMEJEV EST
D84 Sergei TSUKOV EST
D85 Igor MANZULA EST
D86 Giuseppe MOTTA Jun ITA
D87 Ettore MANCINI ITA
D88 Antonello CANTATORE ITA
D89 Maurizio ANASTASI ITA
D90 Igor TRIFONOV RUS
D91 Andrey BELYAEV RUS
D92 Aleksandr BELOV RUS
D93 Artem MARKOV Jun RUS
D94 Erik TUKTAROV KAZ
D95 Alexey KHATKEVICH KAZ
D96 Madina MUKHAMEJANOVA KAZ



F2D - COMBAT    Individual general results

Result Round
Place N° NAME Surname Nation (wins) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 D55 Stanislav CULACICHIN MDA 9 W W W L W W W W W W
2 D65 Aleksandr POKORSKIY Jun UKR 8 W W W W W W W L W L
3 D56 Igor DEMENTIEV MDA 7 L W W W W W W W L - W Fly-off 3rd place

4 D64 Olga SHOSHNINA UKR 7 W W W L W W W W L - L Fly-off 3rd place

5 D90 Igor TRIFONOV RUS 6 W W W W W W L L - - -
D81 Pat MACKENZIE CAN 6 W W W L W W W L - - -
D48 Vitali SNITKO BLR 6 W W W W L W W L - - -

8 D66 Armen VERDANYAN ARM 5 W W W W W L L - - - -
D93 Artem MARKOV Jun RUS 5 W W W W W L L - - - -
D30 Laura LEINO FIN 5 W W W W L W L - - - -
D04 Mervyn JONES GBR 5 W W W W L W L - - - -
D62 Stanislav CHORNYY UKR 5 W L W W W W L - - - -

13 D92 Aleksandr BELOV RUS 4 W W W W L L - - - - -
D44 Anders KUDSK DEN 4 W W W L W L - - - - -
D77 Audrius RASTENIS LTU 4 W W L W W L - - - - -
D83 Dmitri VARFOLOMEJEV EST 4 W W W L W L - - - - -
D63 Dmytro SEROGIN UKR 4 L W W W W L - - - - -
D60 Robert LIBER BEL 4 W W W L W L - - - - -
D09 Rûdolf KÖNIGSHOFER AUT 4 W L W W W L - - - - -

20 D95 Alexey KHATKEVICH KAZ 3 W W L W L - - - - - -
D32 Andy MEARS USA 3 W W L W L - - - - - -
D21 Chris RENTON NZL 3 W W L W L - - - - - -
D85 Igor MANZULA EST 3 W W L W L - - - - - -
D82 Ivan MACKENZIE CAN 3 W W L W L - - - - - -
D96 Madina MUKHAMEJANOVA KAZ 3 W W W L L - - - - - -
D05 Mike WHILLANCE GBR 3 L W W W L - - - - - -
D34 Mike WILLCOX USA 3 W W L W L - - - - - -
D14 Monique WAKKERMAN NED 3 L W W W L - - - - - -
D33 Richard STUBBLEFIELD USA 3 W W W L L - - - - - -
D79 Robertas PLATKAUSKAS LTU 3 W W W L L - - - - - -

31 D68 Aram KESAPYAN ARM 2 W L W L - - - - - - -
D45 Bjarne SCHOU DEN 2 W W L L - - - - - - -
D17 César PICADO ESP 2 L W W L - - - - - - -
D35 Christopher WONG SIN 2 W L W L - - - - - - -
D80 Dave LOVGREN CAN 2 L W W L - - - - - - -
D87 Ettore MANCINI ITA 2 W L W L - - - - - - -
D31 Jussi FORSS Jun FIN 2 W L W L - - - - W Fly-off 3rd place JUN
D13 Lothar HENTSCHEL GER 2 W L W L - - - - - - -
D24 Lubomir DONCHEV BUL 2 L W W L - - - - - - -
D50 Mikita MIKHEYEU Jun BLR 2 L W W L - - - - L Fly-off 3rd place JUN
D73 Niklas KARLSSON SWE 2 L W W L - - - - - - -
D06 Peteris BROKANS LAT 2 W W L L - - - - - - -

43 D91 Andrey BELYAEV RUS 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D43 Ariel QUEZADA Jun MEX 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D22 Doug PALMER NZL 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D76 Dugerjav BATBOLD MGL 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D94 Erik TUKTAROV KAZ 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D86 Giuseppe MOTTA Jun ITA 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D74 Hakan ÖSTMAN SWE 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D46 Henning FORBECH DEN 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D23 James PALMER Jun NZL 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D19 Juan Carlos FRIAS ESP 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D36 Kevin SU Jun SIN 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D41 Leonardo SILVA MEX 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D15 Loet WAKKERMAN NED 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D12 Marat BUKIN GER 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D69 Mauricio SERAFIM BRA 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D89 Maurizio ANASTASI ITA 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D58 Natalia DEMENTIEVA Jun MDA 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D37 Peter NORRIE AUS 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D39 Robert OWEN AUS 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D57 Sergei DEMENTIEV MDA 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D84 Sergei TSUKOV EST 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D28 Timo FORSS FIN 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D47 Vasili ZAGREBELNY BLR 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D49 Viktor NEKHAI BLR 1 W L L - - - - - - - -

67 D08 Aleksandrs PROKOFJEVS LAT 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D54 Aliona FOMIN Jun POR 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D11 André HORST GER 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D78 Andrius MAZEIKIS LTU 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D88 Antonello CANTATORE ITA 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D53 Antonio.MORTINHO POR 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D72 Bengt-Ake FÄLLGREN SWE 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D07 Boriss JALUNIS LAT 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D20 Bryce GIBSON NZL 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D27 Claude BERNARD FRA 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D59 Dimitri JANSSENS BEL 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D42 Federico QUEZADA MEX 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D03 Graham IVES GBR 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D10 Gûnter STAFFEL AUT 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D75 Gustav ODH Jun SWE 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D61 Jean Claude JANSSENS BEL 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D18 Jordi ROURA ESP 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D29 Kimmo VALKONEN FIN 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D16 Leo VOSS NED 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D70 Leonardo  DEVINCENZI BRA 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D38 Murray WILSON AUS 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D25 Romeo DONCHEV Jun BUL 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D51 Serguei FOMIN POR 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D40 Tom LINWOOD Jun AUS 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D67 Vardan TERTERYAN ARM 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D26 Xavi RIERA FRA 0 L L - - - - - - - - -

Fly-off



F2D - COMBAT    Junior results

Result Round
Place N° NAME Surname Nation (wins) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 D65 Aleksandr POKORSKIY UKR 8 W W W W W W W L W L
2 D93 Artem MARKOV RUS 5 W W W W W L L - - - -
3 D31 Jussi FORSS FIN 2 W L W L - - - - W Fly-off 3rd place JUN
4 D50 Mikita MIKHEYEU BLR 2 L W W L - - - - L Fly-off 3rd place JUN
5 D23 James PALMER NZL 1 W L L - - - - - - - -

D36 Kevin SU SIN 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D43 Ariel QUEZADA MEX 1 W L L - - - - - - - -
D58 Natalia DEMENTIEVA MDA 1 L W L - - - - - - - -
D86 Giuseppe MOTTA ITA 1 W L L - - - - - - - -

10 D25 Romeo DONCHEV BUL 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D40 Tom LINWOOD AUS 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D54 Aliona FOMIN POR 0 L L - - - - - - - - -
D75 Gustav ODH SWE 0 L L - - - - - - - - -

Fly-off



F2D - COMBAT Team classification
²

Place Nation PILOT 1 PILOT 2 PILOT 3 JUNIOR Team Sum of
Result Place Result Place Result Place Result Place result places

1 Ukraine D62 5 59 D63 4 60 D64 7 61 D65 8 62 20 180
2 Republic of Moldova D55 9 52 D56 7 53 D57 1 54 D58 1 55 17 159
3 Russia D90 6 86 D91 1 87 D92 4 88 D93 5 89 15 261
4 Canada D80 2 76 D81 6 77 D82 3 78 11 231
5 USA D32 3 30 D33 3 31 D34 3 32 9 93
6 Belarus D47 1 45 D48 6 46 D49 1 47 D50 2 48 9 138
7 United Kingdom D03 0 1 D04 5 2 D05 3 3 8 6
8 Finland D28 1 26 D29 0 27 D30 5 28 D31 2 29 8 81
9 Estonia D83 4 79 D84 1 80 D85 3 81 8 240

10 Denmark D44 4 42 D45 2 43 D46 1 44 7 129
11 Armenia D66 5 63 D67 0 64 D68 2 65 7 192
12 Lithuania D77 4 73 D78 0 74 D79 3 75 7 222
13 Kazakhstan D94 1 90 D95 3 91 D96 3 92 7 273
14 New Zealand D20 0 18 D21 3 19 D22 1 20 D23 1 21 5 57
15 Netherlands D14 3 12 D15 1 13 D16 0 14 4 39
16 Belgium  D59 0 56 D60 4 57 D61 0 58 4 171
17 Italy D87 2 83 D88 0 84 D89 1 85 D86 1 82 4 249
18 Germany D11 0 9 D12 1 10 D13 2 11 3 30
19 Spain D17 2 15 D18 0 16 D19 1 17 3 48
20 Sweden D72 0 68 D73 2 69 D74 1 70 D75 0 71 3 207
21 Latvia D06 2 4 D07 0 5 D08 0 6 2 15
22 Australia D37 1 35 D38 0 36 D39 1 37 D40 0 38 2 108
23 Mexico D41 1 39 D42 0 40 D43 1 41 2 120
24 Portugal D51 0 49 D53 0 50 D54 0 51 0 150
25 Austria D09 4 7 D10 0 8 4 15
26 Singapore D35 2 33 D36 1 34 3 67
27 Bulgaria D24 2 22 D25 0 23 2 45
28 Brazil D69 1 66 D70 0 67 1 133
29 France D26 0 24 D27 0 25 0 49
30 Mongolia D76 1 72 1 72
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